

ê

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2014

CC 2481/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in LPA No.114/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject
to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee to be used for welfare of juveniles within
four weeks from today.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[P.S.N. Murthy]
Court Master