

LISTED ON: 14.03.2014

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6054/2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27.02.2013 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in LPA No. 114/2012 with application for condonation of delay in refiling (barred by time by 145 days and the same has been condoned vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 10.02.2014. Counsel for the petitioner has on 21.02.2014 deposited the cost imposed and SLP has been registered accordingly.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 11737/2010 between same parties arising out of similar issue was listed before Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2010 when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of order dated 26.04.2010 has been placed as Annexure P-8 at Page No. 140 in SLP paper books.

It is lastly submitted that SLP(C) No. 17897/2010 referred from Annexure P-12 was listed before Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2011 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of the Order dated 09.05.2011 is enclosed.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1