

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6054/2014

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Ekshita Choudhary,adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Saharya & Co. ,Adv.

Ms.Nandita Bajpai,adv.
M/s Parekh & Co.,adv.

Ms.Vandana Sharma Bhardwaj,adv.
Mrs.Sushma Suri,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present. Ld.

Counsel

appearing for the respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5

who too are present

sent

seek and are given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit.
The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

The office report indicates that the notice sent

to the

respondent Nos.6(b) &(c) has been received back with the postal remarks "incomplete address".

Ld.counsel for the petitioners

is

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.08

13:55:49 IST

Reason:

the requisites for the service of notice to them within a period of three weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 8.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB