

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6054/2014

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Arora, Adv.
Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Akashat Aggarwal, Adv.

M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The perusal of the office report indicates that the respondent no.3 has already filed the counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the respondent no.5 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance for filing the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

... Contd. 2

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.

List on 28.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS