

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6054/2014

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek A. Vashi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bajpai,Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.6(a).

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 6(b) to 6(c) shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

The respondent Nos. 1 to 2 and 4 to 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 12.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG