

LISTED ON: 03.08.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 13

ITEM NO: 54

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6054/2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3

(Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 6 herein Smt. Gauri Sur and application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matter stands adjourned for 4 weeks as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 5."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 5 so far.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR