

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6054/2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3

(Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 6 herein Smt. Gauri Sur and application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2015 with office report dated 31.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 24.09.2015 filed three separate rejoinder affidavits and the same have been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv. SCBA
- 2.Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS
- 3.M/s Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.10
- 4.Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. CAS
- 5.M/s Parekh & Co., Adv. Ch. No.134

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR