

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6054/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013  
in LPA No. 114/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DEBABRATA GHOSH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief  
and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHWANI KUMAR  
Date: 2015.10.05

17:30:26 IST  
Reason:

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the substitution application to  
substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.

Substitution application is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER